FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Emerson to Engrossed House Bill No. 101 by Representative Emerson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 16, between "standing of the" and "Fire" insert "Louisiana"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 17, delete "<u>Chief's</u>" and insert "<u>Chiefs</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 6, after "of the same" and before "or fire chief's" delete "fire fighters" and
 insert "firefighter's"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 8, after "<u>organization</u>" and before "so" delete the comma ","
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 12, after "standing of the" and before "Association" delete "Fire Chief's" and
- 12 insert "Louisiana Fire Chiefs"